

Hall of the House of Representatives
85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1201

"TO ASSIST STUDENTS AT STATE-SUPPORTED POSTSECONDARY EDUCATIONAL
INSTITUTIONS WHO ARE CALLED INTO MILITARY SERVICE."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1201.

Amend House Bill No. 1201 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete lines 16 through 29 and substitute:

"compensation for the resulting monetary loss as provided under this section.

(b) To be eligible for the compensation described under this section, the student must provide, prior to activation or deployment, an original or official copy of the military activation or deployment orders to the registrar or other designated school official of the state-supported postsecondary educational institution at which the student is enrolled at the time of military activation or deployment.

(c)(1) The student shall choose from one (1) of the following three (3) compensatory options regarding tuition:

(A) A complete refund of tuition and general fees that are assessed against all students at the institution;

(B) At least one (1) year to complete the course work after the student's deactivation; or

(C)(i) Free tuition for one (1) semester at the institution where the student's attendance was interrupted, unless federal aid is made available to compensate the student for the resulting monetary loss related to the student's activation or deployment.

(ii) Federal aid shall not include Pell Grants, other federal grants, or other monetary benefits paid to the student directly or at the student's direction.

(iii) If a student is activated or deployed during a semester, the student shall not receive more than one (1) semester of free tuition under this subdivision (c)(1)(C).

(2) This subsection shall not allow a student to recover any amount in excess of the student's actual monetary loss."

AND



Page 2, line 30, delete “(c)(1)” and substitute “(d)(1)”

AND

Page 3, line 1, delete “(d)” and substitute “(e)”

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete “(e)(1)” and substitute “(f)(1)”

AND

Page 3, line 11, delete “(f)(1)” and substitute “(g)(1)”

AND

If appropriate, renumber the remaining sections of the bill

The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative George _____
JSE/JSE - 01-27-2005 10:04 _____
JSE144 _____ Chief Clerk